GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DISINVESTMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2139
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2000

POLICYLETTER
ALE NARENDRA;JAYABEN B. THAKKAR

Will the Minister of DISINVESTMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to prepare policy letter in respect of disinvestment to tackle with the disputed sectors like telecommunications and oil;

(b) if so, the details therefore; and

(c) the time by which this policy letter is likely to be prepared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT (SHRIARUN SHOURIE)

(a) No, Sir, Disinvestment in the PSEs in all the sectors including telecommunication & Oil, is being carried out in accordance with the declared disinvestment policy of the Government.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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